
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1885
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
DEVELOPMENT OF YOUTHS
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the programmes organized/run by the Ministry for the development of youths;

(b) the details of the amount provided for the welfare of the youths in the country, State-wise including Gujarat during the last two years;
and

(C) the details of the suggestions/schemes received by the Government from the voluntary organisations of Gujarat along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The programmes organized/run by the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports for Development of Youth along with the amount provided for the welfare of the youth in the Country including Gujarat during the last two years are as under:

       (Rs. in crore)
Sl.
No. Name of Scheme Funds released 2011-122012-13
1 National Programme for Youth and 25.00 23.00
 Adolescent Development (NPYAD)
2. Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS)  133.50 138.48
3. Youth Hostel     5.00 2.00
4. National Youth Corps(NYC)   58.00 52.72
5. International Cooperation   4.35 5.24
6. Promotion of Scouting and Guiding 2.00 1.50
7. National Discipline Scheme   2.67 2.00
8. Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of 11.90 21.70
 Youth Development(RGNIYD)
9. Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme 40.50 23.00
10. Assistance to National Sports  100.00 100.00
 Federations(NSFs)
11. Talent Search & Training   2.00 0.00
12. National Sports Development Fund 0.00 5.00
13. Promotion of Sports among disabled 4.40 7.00
14. Special Cash awards to medal winners 14.00 4.40
 in international sports events
15. Pension to meritorious sportspersons 3.50 2.00
16. Sports Authority of India   291.07 322.32
17. Laxmibai National University of 33.87 34.60
 Physical Education, Gwalior
18. National Anti Doping Agency(NADA) 0.50 0.00
19. National Dope Testing Laboratory(NDTL) 2.50 2.50
20. Scheme for contribution to World   0.50 0.50
 Anti Doping Agency(WADA)
21. Commonwealth Games, 2010   0.00 0.00
22. Arjuna Award     1.10 1.50
23. Dhyanchand Award     0.20 0.20
24. Dronacharya Award    0.32 0.50
25. National Welfare Fund for Sportspersons 0.35 0.50
26. Grants to NCC/Physical Education and 0.10 0.38
 other expenditure
 New Schemes
27. National Institute of Sports Sciences 0.40
 and Sports medicine
28. National Institute of Sports   0.10
 Coaching, Patiala
29. National Physical Fitness Plan −   0.10
 Setting up of Resource Centre at
 LNUPE, Gwalior
30. Scheme for identification and nurturing of Commenced from the sporting talent in the country (INSTAL) current financial


  − Sports Schools at District level   year 2013-14

State-wise details of the funds provided under the two centrally sponsored schemes of the Ministry viz PYKKA and NSS are placed at Annexure I (a & b) and II respectively.

(c) As per the available records Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports has not received any suggestions/schemes recently from voluntary organizations of Gujarat.
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